
METALL MULTIFUNCTIONAL SPRAY GUN
PREMIUM
With the high-quality multi-functional spray gun made from long-lasting metal, different plants can be watered according to

requirements. Includes rotatable handle and drip-free spray head.

Order no. 2.645-271.0

Technical data

EAN code 4054278047560

Weight kg 0.3

Weight incl. packaging kg 0.4

Dimensions (L × W × H) mm 250 × 70 × 130

M
et

al
l 
m

u
lt

if
u
n
ct

io
n
al

 s
p
ra

y
 g

u
n
 P

re
m

iu
m

, 2
.6

4
5

-2
7

1
.0

, 2
0

2
4

-0
2

-2
0

Equipment

Number of spray patterns 4

Rotatable handle 
Locking at handle 
Water flow regulation 
Self-draining function 
Soft plastic elements 
Metal 
Spray mist 
Horizontal flat jet 
Aerator jet 
Sprinkler 
 Included in the scope of supply.     



Special membrane technology

■ Ensures drip-proof use during spraying pattern

change and after water cutout.

Rotatable handle

■ Individual operability with trigger handle

pointed forward or backwards.

Ergonomic control valve

■ Regulation of the flow rate on the nozzle with

just one hand.

COMPATIBLE MACHINES
■ Hose Connector with Aqua Stop 1/2", 5/8"

■ Internal thread hose connector with Aqua Stop
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Order no. Description

HOSES

PrimoFlex® Premium hose 1/2" – 20 m 1 2.645-150.0 20 m PrimoFlex® Premium quality garden hose (1/2"). With patented dual-reinforcement
technology. Contains no substances that are harmful to health. Bursting pressure: 50 bar. High
temperature resistance from -20 to 65 °C.



HOSE CONNECTION SYSTEMS

Premium universal hose coupling 2 2.645-195.0 Premium universal hose coupling made of metal. Comes with a robust hose clamp made of
corrosion-free aluminium and soft plastic recessed grips. Compatible with all click systems.



Premium universal hose coupling with Aqua
Stop

3 2.645-196.0 Premium universal hose coupling made of metal. Comes with Aqua Stop and a robust hose clamp
made of corrosion-free aluminium and soft plastic recessed grips. Compatible with all click systems.



G3/4 tap adaptor with G1/2 reducer 4 2.645-006.0 Extremely tough tap connector 3/4" thread with 1/2" thread reducer. The reducer allows
connection to two thread sizes. Compatible with all click systems.



 Available accessories.      Detergents.     

ACCESSORIES FOR METALL MULTIFUNCTIONAL SPRAY GUN PREMIUM
2.645-271.0
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